
CHEST FLY

DSH049



4

5

6

7

8

3

9

13 

14 

15



3



4



5

Parts List

Description QTY Description QTY

1 Stand 1 42 Snap Ring 2

2 Ground Frame 2 43 Bearing6206-2Z 4

3 Left Arm Bracket 1 44 Spring Washer M10 4

4 Right Arm Brace 1 45 2

5 Left Handle Rack 1 46 Nylon Lock Nut M8 4

6 Right Handle Rack 1 47 8

7 Seat Cushion Frame 1 48 2

8 Pull Rod Bracket 1 49 Flat Washer M12 8

9 Counterweight Rod Frame 2 50 Nylon Lock Nut M12 4

10 Spacer Sleeve 2 51 2

11 Gas Spring 1 52 Split Washer φ15 4

12 Inner Spacing Collar 2 53 Split Washer φ12 2

13 φ76 Aluminum End Cap 6 54 Flat Washer M10 11

14 Outer Sheath 2 55 4

15 Elliptical Tube Plug 4 56 2

16 Adjust The Height Pad 1 57 1

17 Ground Floor Mat 3 58 2

18 Elliptical Tube Plug 1 59 6

20 1 60 2

21 1 61 4

22 Long Roller 3 62 2

23 Central Axis 1 63 2

24 Rotation Shaft 2 64 1

25 Backing 1 65 2

26 Joystick Shaft 1 66 Flat Washer M8 2

27 Seat Cushion

Item No. Item No.

Flat Head Cap Screw M6×30

Flat Head Cap Screw M12×35

Flat Head Cap Screw M12×40

Flat Head Cap Screw M18×25

1 67 Socket Set Screw M8×6 4

28 Internal Buffer Pad 2 68

29 Limit Buffer Pad 2 69

30 φ76 Aluminum End Cap 2 70

31 Copper Bearing 4 71

32 Limit Gear Ring 2 72

33 Limit Gear Sleeve 2 73

34 Thin Cushion Pad 2 74

35 Put On The Gloves 2 75

36 Stretching Clamp 8 76

37 Torsional Spring 1 77

38 Aluminum Blocking Plate 2 78

39 Aluminum End Cap 2 79

40 Handle Cover 1 80

41 Lower Cover Of Handle 1 81

Socket Head Cap Screw M10×40

Socket Head Cap Screw M12×150

Socket Head Cap Screw M12×80

Socket Head Cap Screw M10×30

Socket Head Cap Screw M10×20

Socket Head Cap Screw M10×75

Seat Cushion Inner Slide Rail

Seat Cushion Outer Slide Rail Socket Head Cap Screw M10×25

Button Head Cap Screw M8×70

Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M5×60

Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M4×10

Button Head Cap Screw 3/8"-16×38



6

Exploded View
62

47

17

17

31

5
34

35

39
63

49

50

2

49
50

21 64

66
46

46
16

65

36
15

47

23
54
44

56

22

27

11

25

49
48

17

51
49

36
15

47 7

54

55

24
52

52

24
22

22

26
53

37
8

4140 58

54
55

43

12

13

67

43

18

29
54

61

29

54
61

36
15
47

36

3062

46

31

28

60

38

63

59

32

67

9

13

33

13

59

14

59

28

10
44
45

9

3

13
59

30
33
32

59

6

34 35 39

13

42

42

38

4

1

2

20

15

57



7



8



9

STEP 1

Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

49

49

2

48

50

51

2

49

SPET1

Description QTY Description QTY

2 Ground Frame 2 50 Nylon Lock Nut M12 4

48 2 51 2

49 Flat Washer M12 8

Item No. Item No.

Socket Head Cap Screw M12×150 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×80



10

STEP 2
Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

13

10
44
45

4

3

12

59

SPET2

Description QTY Description QTY

3 Left Arm Bracket 1 13 φ76 Aluminum End Cap 2

4 Right Arm Brace 1 44 Spring Washer M10 2

12 Inner Spacing Collar 2 45 2

10 Spacer Sleeve 2 59 2

Item No. Item No.

Flat Head Cap Screw M6×30

Socket Head Cap Screw M10×40



11

STEP 3
Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

SPET3

Description QTY Description QTY

9 Counterweight Rod Frame 2 42 Snap Ring 2

14 Outer Sheath 2 60 2

28 Internal Buffer Pad 2

Item No. Item No.

Flat Head Cap Screw M12×35

14

9

9

42 28

42

28

60



12

STEP 4
Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

54

57

SPET4

Description QTY Description QTY

25 Backing 1 55 4

27 Seat Cushion 1 57 1

54 Flat Washer M10 5

Item No. Item No.

Socket Head Cap Screw M10×30

Socket Head Cap Screw M10×75

25

54

55

54 55

27



13



14



15


